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PART 1.-AGLNCY RICORDS RELE A$LD OR NOT LOC A1ED (See rhrc Arsttones/

No agency records subject to the request have been lotsted.
_.

No additional arncy reco ds subject to the request have been located.
-

Requt'sted records are available through another public destribution prog'am. See Comments section.

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendis fes) G are already av'ailable for public inspection and copying at the
XX _N RC Pubbc Document Room,2120 L Street, N.W., Washington. DC.

Agancy records subject to the request that are identif 4,d in Appendim(esL H are being made available for public inspection and copying
XX ct the NHC Pubhc Document rioom 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC,in a folder under this F OI A number,

The nonpropiietary version of the proposalls) that yoa areed to accept in a telephone conversation with a member of my statf is now being rnade available
for pubhc ir>$paction and copyirg at the NRC Pubbc Document Roorn,2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC,in a folder under this F OI A number,

AFricy f ecords subject to the reauest that are identified in Appendia fes) rney be inspected and wpied at the N hc local Public Document
Room identified in the Comments section.
E noloud is mformation on how you rnay obte n attets to and the charrs To~t copying records located at the NHC Public Document floom,2120 L $treet,

~

N W., Washington, DC,
_

XX ^9""c V 'ecord$ $"biect f a th' "4u'5' *'''acio$'d- [ Ap.p . H. a nd r el ehable_MrilQnLOLldgLI documents arn
Records sutyect to the request have been referred to another Federal arney(ies) for review and direct response to you. 00C10 Sed.3

_.

I'ee:

You wdl be tAlled by the NRC for fees totaling $

You wdi rece<ve a refund from the NRC In the amount of $ ,

in view of NRC's response to this request, no f urther action is being taken on appeal ietter riatwf , N o. _

PART ll A-INFORMATION WITitHELD FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Cartain information in the requested records is being withheld from public disclosure pursuant to the exemptions described in and for the reasons stated
in Port 18, B, C, and D. Any released portions of the documents for which only part of the record is being withheld are beirig made avaltable for public

XX Inspection and copying in the NRC Public Document Room,2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC in a folder under this F OlA number,
'
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(CONTINUATION)

* PAR 1 11 B - APPUC ABL[ t Xt MPflONS
, __

Records subj6ct to the reque,1 that are descritied in the enclosed Appendim(es) I b U are t>eme withheld in their entirety of in part under the
Esemption No.(s) and for the resson(s) gNen tielow pursuant to 6 U.S C. %2(b) and 10 CF H 9.1Hal of NRC repletions,

1 The withheld intuemeten is swoperty classited puesuant to Ime'xative Dider. (f memption 1) *
_ _

2. The withheld enformatiori telates so6ely to the enternal pefoonnel rules arid twocedses of NRC. (Ememption 21

3. The withheld mfoemabon is specdically esempted hort. public draciosure try statute indicated. ([nempteon 3)

tections 141146 of the Atomic troept Act. which prohibits the disclosure i.; ,lestencted Date or F orrverty Restricted Osta (47 U.S C. 216l'2166L

-

Sect 6an 147 of the Atomic Energy Act, which pruhibits W dischisure of Unclassified Safeguards informeten (47 US C. 2167)..

N - _

4. The weihbend enformatmn es a teede secret or tomrneecial cw imanceaf enformateon that es temg withheld for the seasonist indkated. (tmemption 4)

The informaht;m <$ c tmsidered to tie conaden0al busmess (gwteptsetaryl inf orteshon.

"7 The enformahon es torisdree1 to be propnetsey mformenon pu suett to 10 Cf M 2 7904dil18r

__ _.__

The informaton was submetted and rec.e<ved a conf sence pu+suant lo ID CFR 2 790idiG1;r

Pi<1
& n+ .wm__n -~. .w- .

5 The withield mtorrmaten cens sts of eteragenet ateosyncy vertwds that s'e not averlet se 'hecogh dgcover, du ng Idagstione|[semption 6) Appt#cabic Privilege:'
e

Delibeestive Process Desclosure of predeusionalinfoemation would itnd to enhital the open and itant eactange of ideas essentist to the de:etiesative peiness''

M' J Where escoeds are withheld in thew enterety, the f acts e o me athcat9s ente't*med with the peedetisenal adormenon tbere also e,e no reasonably as Jef'esble tottual
4 { ptetsont locause the release of the f acts would peemit an mdirec.t inausey ento the peromsonal peocess of the agents

.[ Atto<ney wod prodwt p+ivdega 'Dmuments tveparad l'y en attomey in conternotet.on of t Deben a

q Attorney cl.ent pnehege. (Cont dentist commun6cet6ons between an attorney and hes'het ci ent.)
---w.-.--,_

6. The wi1hhead mto<meben is esempted f*om public d'sticswe betsuge 'Is enclosure would eesult in e tieady unwananted eneesion of geesonai povacy (E memption 6)
.E . . - . _ . _ ..

7 The withheld mfo+mation consists of eecoeds tempeled tot law enfo't ement purposes and es tn ng withheld for the reasontsi ind<sted (fiemption 7)

,'' .,

i D.sclosure could reasonably be espected to nmerfere with en enforcement p*oceedrng because it ecuki reveal the senpe, direction, and focus of

'

enfortement efforts, and thus could poss.bty allom recipants to take action to shiel(s potsntial wtonpimag or e e olaimn of NRC requvementsi*, from invest,gatt,ts. (E nemp' ion 7 (All
R.

D scloswo would tonst%te an unwareented ovesion of settonal pheacy. (Caemption 7(C))
N2

*a The mtoemanon c.onsists or names of .nd.viduais and othe< ntuernanon the etisttosuee of whg h covid teasnnate be esoerted to eeveal denlities ofi
'

v contidential sources. Ilsemption 7 (DI)
aa _.A.

01HLA

PART tl C-DENYING OFFICIALS

Pwsuent to 10 CF R 9 htb) end or 9 25tc) of the U $ Nucies' Regulatory Commason regulat.ons. .I has t e dettemeried that the informabon withheid is esempt from pro-
duction or disclosure, and that its produchon av d4 closure es contrasy to the pubbc mtecest. The peetons respons431e for the den.at are those officia4 ktentif ted below as denying
othc ais and the Directos, D+s on eif Freedom of intoemst'on and Publ. tat,oni servces. Of het of Adm ntstrenon, to, any damals that may be appesied to the isecutive Desertor
for Ocoreiens it Doi

DENYING OFFICIAL Tlf tt *Of FICt RICORDS DINitD APfulATE OFFICIAL

birector Office of 17T!UfG 17M0-- F= == o
s

BJn B. Hayes . _]nveAtjgatdona JRh IdQ,.JLl-ML_X
Regional Administrator

Bert Davis Region'lli J/lplfjL_1/2j-IR4 X

_

.

1--

.- sw w
PART 11. D- APPEAL RIGH.id .__ __

The denist by s*ch denying off, cia! identified in Pa't al.C may be appealed to the Appettate Ottwal idenufsal tv e4 e ey sh appeal rum tie made m welting within 30 days of vece.pt
of this response. Appests must be addressed, as appacpnate to the (see tive Onector for Operations, to the beretant 54 ;L C1mmesca ce to the inspectet General.~ U.S. Nudear -v

Rcgu'atory Commission. Washington. DC 20555. and should clearly state on the enveaope and in the lettet Sri it is an Qe si from sa imtial FOI A Decis.on." *

4
N7.C FORM 464 (Port 2) (1911

. m
. .

U1 NOCLE AR R[GULATORY COMMISSION
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Het FOIA-91-187

APPENDIX 0
DOCUMENTS ALREADY AVAILABLE IN Tile PDR

HUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION,

1. 7/23/82 Affidavit of. Charles Grant III. PDR
Accession No. 8402100018

2. 4/10/83 Letter from Mary Sinclair to James Keppler.
PDR Acc. No. 8307050111

3. 10/13/83 Memo from F. C. 11ewkins -to Region III Files,
aubjects Midland ilVAC Allegations
(Individual CC). PDR Acc. No. 8406020069

4. 10/26/83 Memo from F. C. Itavkina to Region III Files,
subjects Update on Allegations Regarding
Comstock, Bechtel and Zack Construction
Activities at Midland (Individual 2)'. PDR
Acc. No. 8408170274

_ _ _ _
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Ret FOIA-91-107

APPENDIX H
DOCUMENTS DEING PLACED IN Tile PDR

HUMllER DATE DESCRIPTION

1. Undated Chronology of Evento. (6 pages)

2. 7/19/82 Memo from Jamen Lieberman to Robert Warnick,
subject: Potential Enforcement Action, Zack
Company (EA 82-95). (1 page)-

3. 7/31/82 Memo from Robert Bosnak to Thomas Novak,
subject: LaSalle/Zack Co. Allegations) ilVAC
System. (32 pages)

4. 8/23/82 Memo from A. Bert Davis to J. E. Foster,
subject: Zack Investigation. (3 pages)

5. 10/6/82 Memo from Wayne Shafer to James Foster,
subjects Mary Sinclair's Interrogatories on
Contentions 6, 8, and 16 (Midland). (12 '!pages)

6. 11/3/83 Memo from R. L. Spessard to E. T. Pav11k,
subject Statemento by a Former Midland
Employee (Individual Z) of Potential 01
Interest. (1 page)

7. 3/20/87 Memo from E. Pawlik to A. Bert.Davie,
subject: Administrative Closure of Case No.
Q3-82-057: Midland Nuclear Power Plant -

Alleged ~ Improper Termination by Zack Company
of Two Quality Assurance Employees for
Reporting Deficiencies. (3 pages)

, ..;.
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APPENDIX I
DOCUMENTS BEING RELEASED IN PART

NUMBER- DATE DESCRIPTION

1. 4/20/82 Consumers Power Company Allegations
Evaluation. (3-pages) . Portions withheld
pursuant to Exemptions 6, 7(C) a n d 7 < D ) .~'

2. 7/22/82 Memo from NRC. Office of Investigatione (0111
r ~ to NRC Region-III,_ subjects. Allegati qs

Involving the Zack Company-(OI-Chicago No. 3;
82-25). (5 pages, 3 pages released._in part)
Portions withheld. pursuant to Exemptions 6,_
7(C) and'7(D).

3. 8/12/82 Statement of individual.' (7:pages) Portions-
withheld pursuant: to Exemptions 6 and 7(C);

4. 8/16/82 Memo from OI to, Region _III,, subject
Department of Labor' Discrimination Complaint
Involving;the Zack Company at the. Midland
Nuclear Power Plant. (1 page)_ ' Portions
withheld pursuant.to Exemptions.6 and)7(C).

5. 8/20/82 OI memo-to the File, subjects Possible
Inquiry or Investigation Into: Termination-of'
Zack Employees. . (1 page)' ~ Portions withheld
pursuant to Exemptions _6, _7(C) Land 7_(D).-,

6. 9/8/82 Letter to the NRC from atlaw firm. (1 page)
Portions withheld pursuant to Exemptions /6.-
7(C) and 7(D).'

7, 9/29/82- Statement-of individual. (4Lpages) Portionsn withheld pursuant to Exemptions'6 and.7(C).
8. 10/4/82 Memo'from Region III-to OI. . (1)page)-

Portions-withheld pursuant'to Exemptions 6,; H7(C)--d-7(D).

9. 10/6/82 OI -tao regarding investigation. -(1: page);
Portions withheld purnuant.to Exemptions 6,
7(C)fand 7(D).

10. 10/18/82L Statement of individual. (2Lpages): 'PorY1ons
withheld pursuant to . Exemptions 6 Jand 7(C);

-
4
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Re: FOIA-91-187
APPENDIX I'

DOCUMENTS DEING RELEASED IN PART
i(Continued)

HUMBER DA7E DESCRIPTION

.

11. 10/16/82 Statement of individual. (2 pages) Portions

,

withheld pursuant to Exemptions 6 and 7(C).
1 12. 10/18/82 Statement of individual.. (2 pages)- Portions

withheld pursuant to Exew.ptions 6 and 7(C).
;

13. 10/13/82 Confidentiality-Agreement signed by
individual. (1 page) . Portions withheld
oursuant to Exemptions 6, 7(C) _and 7(D).

14. 10/21/82 Str.tement of individual. (l page) Portionswithheld pursuant to Exemptions 6 and 7(C).
'

15. 10/28/82 Letter.from-OI to individual. (2 pages)

'

Portions withheld pursuant to Exemptions 6
and.7(C).

t' 16. 12/6/82 Statement of individual. (5 pages) Portionswithheld pursue.nt to Exemptions 6 and 7(C).

17.
. !.

6/27/83 Letter to individual from NRC, with
handwritten notes. (2 pages) _ Handwritten;
notes-being withheld pursuant to Exemption 5.

18. 8/8/83 Letter'from NRC to-indiv1 dual. {1 page)~
Portions withheld pursuant to Exemption 7(D).

19. 8/9/83 Memo from Region III to uffice of Inspectorand Auditor, subject: Statements by Former
Zack Company Employees of_ Potential OIA
Interest, (1 pege) Portions' withheld'pursuant to Exemption ~7(D).

-
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Re FOIA-91-187

APPENDIX I
DOCUMENTS DEING RELEASED IN PART

(Continued)

NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION

i
|

20. 8/30/83 Memo from Region III to OI, subjects.
Statecents by former Zack-Employees of. r

Potential OI Interest, with handwritten
notes. (1.page) Notes withheld pursuant to
Exemptione 6, 7(C) and 7(D).

21. 8/31/~3 Memo from Region III'to OIA, subject: j
Additional Statement.by A Former Zack Company
Employee ~of Potential OIA Interest, with
handwritten notes. (1 page) Notes. withheld
pursuant to Exemption 7(D).

22. 9426/83 Transcript of interview of individual. -(73
pages) Portions withheld pursuant to
Exemptions ,D).'

23. 6/29/84 Letter from NRC to individual. (1 page)'
Portions withheld pursuant to Exemption 7(D).

24. 7/12/88 Letter from NRC to individual. (1 page) i

Portions withheld pursuant to Exemption 7(D).
-

23. Various Copies of telephone messages and notes. (4
"pages) Portions withheld pursuant to

Exemptions 6, 7(C) and 7(D).-

I
26. Undated Memo from OI to the File, regarding' proposed' I

interview. (3'pages, 1 page released)
Portions withheld pursuant to Exemptions 6,
7(C) and 7(D).

27. Undated Handwritten notes. (3 pages, 2 pages
released) Portions withheld pursuant to
Exemptions 6 and 7(C).

'

28. Undated Chronology notes. (2 pages) Portions-

withheld pursuant to Exemptions 6, 7(C) and
7(D).

__
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Res;. FOIAH91-187

3 : APPENDIX.I-
DOCUMENTS-BEING HELEASED'IN PART

~

'

-

2: (Continued)J <

:.c -

NUMBER- .DATE. DESCRIPTION
.

;
,

e

.>,

..Ha'ndwritten'notec, withJ. attached'companyLi 29. - Various_
; documents.: Jt23 pages)- Portionsjvithheldi-

| -pursuant to-: Exemptions:6fandi7(C).-
.

-

_

30. Various- InvestigationiStatus Recor''; L(1)pageE ~d.
Portions'' withheld. pursuant'to Exemptions:;6,::

!-
-

=.7(C)iand-'7(D).,-
.
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; -APPENDIX J-
~

| DOCUMENTS BEING WITHHEL.DLIN.THEIR~ ENTIRETY'
.

1

;. NUMBER DATE. DESCRIPTION. '

;
- . . . .

~

1. 8/21/82 Affidavit of individual.-7{(8~pagest_ 3
-Exemptions =G,17(C) and;-7,(D)#

L
j L_ 2. -Undated- Handwritten ' notes and -interview. z(25 ~-pages )l
}. Exemptions"G,-57(C) andL7(D).

'

-i .

1- . . . . -

3. Undated Backgrounds 1nformation on.~indikiduali'- i(2I
-

| ;pages) ExemptionscG,-1 17(C) hand.-7(D)-

I- 4. Undated Handwritten: notes,-attaching copy ~off.-10/20/82s
. statement of individual'.: .(7 - pages )1

{ Exemptio'ns,6, 7 ( C)/f andL 7(D_)i
!

!= 5. Undated D r a f t l- i n t e r v i e w Lo f i n d i v it:i u a l ,; w i t h :
'

; handwritten notes. (5 pages)L' Exemptions.5,
i- ' 6, 7(C) and 7(D)-
I-
!
!

- |
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4600 W.12T14 PLACE e CHCA00ILL t<450 e 312.142 34$4
acot WE$1[RN e FLIN1 M;CH:GAN 44506 e 311736.*040 '
' ' ' * * " ' " ' " " ' " ' ' " " ' ' " " ' ' " ' " ' ' ' ' ' ' ' " ' ' ' ' ' ' ' " '

t11O .COe 1300 MICHGAN STRICT * CACXT N0hAtta 46402 0 219 8814361
j_ 601 MAYLR STREET e BRtDGEV4LE FA 1501? e 412721-4993

4

i

April'29, 1991 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST
1

Director, Division of Freedom of Information CERTIFIED / RETURN RECtiPT-
& Publication Services fJlff.D0kt Of INFORMATION .

Office of Administration p REQlJEST
''

[OM '//J[ash $gon,DC 20555

S' 9-$ /JDear Sir:

This is a request under the provisions of the Freedom of
: Information Act for background infoYmation pertinent to
' investigations of the Zack Company done by the U.S.N.R.C.

The investigations in question started in 1982 and were
performed by individuals representing Region 3, Region 4
and the Office of Investigationt.- These investigations are,

: all now closed issues.

We are requesting all documentary, audio and/or video
recordings that were created as a result of these
investigations and form the back-up documentation of these4

; investigations.

Please forward all such information to my attention at:
The Zack Company
4600 W. 12th Pl.
Cicero, IL 60650;

i
'

Questions can be addressed to me at 312-242-3434.
,

Sincerely,
,

L%d.

'

Ra'nond J. B 31aga
Qua..ity Assurance Manager

'

>

cc: C. Zack
File

??.o3mo30o,

e HVAC FABRICATION AND ERECTION * INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERICAL e CLEAN ROOMS e
f~ e UNtQUE CUSTOM METAL FABRICATION * BOfLEA AND TURBINE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE e'

% ., , _ , -- _- -


